
755C CRAWLER LOADER

PARTS CATALOG

755C CRAWLER LOADER

PC2887 (Oct-06) English

Worldwide Construction and Forestry Division
Worldwide Edition

Litho in U.S.A. (Revised)
COPYRIGHT © 2006
DEERE & COMPANY

Moline, Illinois
All rights reserved



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=John+Deere+755C+CRAWLER+LOADER+PARTS+MANUAL


000I-9
755C CRAWLER LOADER

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED
PAGE PAGE

CAB HEAD LINER SEALING TRIM..........................................1813-4 CAB REAR WINDOW WIPER COVER.................................... 1810-8
CAB HEADLIGHTS...................................................................1673-2 CAB REMOVAL, EYEBOLT ..................................................... 2005-2
CAB HEATER (LOCATION) ......................................................1810-4 CAB SIDE COMPARTMENT DOORS...................................... 1913-4
CAB HEATER AND A/C CONTROLS.......................................1834-4 CAB SIDE WINDOW GLASS................................................... 1813-2
CAB HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONER MOUNTING CAB SLIDING SIDE WINDOW .............................................. 1814-14

PARTS..................................................................................1830-2 CAB SLIDING SIDE WINDOW ADHESIVE ........................... 1814-14
CAB HEATER COMPONENT PARTS.......................................1830-4 CAB SPEAKERS BRACKET.................................................. 1810-14
CAB HEATER CONTROLS.......................................................1834-2 CAB STORAGE COMPARTMENT......................................... 1810-10
CAB HEATER ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS........................1674-28 CAB STORAGE COMPARTMENT COVER, FOOTREST
CAB HEATER FAN SPEED CONTROL....................................1834-2 AND DOOR STOPS .......................................................... 1810-12
CAB HEATER FAN SWITCH ....................................................1834-2 CAB STORAGE COMPARTMENT LATCH ............................ 1810-10
CAB HEATER TEMPERATURE CONTROL .............................1834-2 CAB STORAGE COMPARTMENT MAT................................. 1810-10
CAB INTERIOR DECALS AND LABELS..................................1322-4 CAB STORAGE COMPARTMENT SEALING TRIM .............. 1810-10
CAB LIFT CYCLINDER SEAL ................................................1812-10 CAB STORAGE COMPARTMENT, FOOTREST, AND
CAB LIGHT WIRING.................................................................1673-2 DOOR STOPS ANGLE BRACKET.................................... 1810-12
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR CAB TAIL LIGHT .................................................................... 1674-22

TERMINAL (ROPS)............................................................1674-12 CAB TILT BEARING................................................................. 1812-6
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL ELECTRICAL SOCKET CAB TILT HAND PUMP (COMPONETS)............................... 0360-54

(ROPS)...............................................................................1674-12 CAB TILT LEVER ..................................................................... 2005-2
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL FRAME CAB TILT PUMP GASKET KIT .............................................. 0360-54

(SERIAL NO. -006199).......................................................1674-14 CAB TILT PUMP RELAY, BATTERY BOX,TRAY,
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL FRAME AND CLAMP........................................................................ 1913-6

(SERIAL NO. 006200- )......................................................1674-16 CAB TILT PUMP, HAND OPERATED CAB TILT ...................... 1913-6
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL FRAME (ROPS) ............................1674-18 CAB TILT PUMP,BATTERY BOX,TRAY AND CLAMP ............. 1913-6
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL FUSES CAB TIPPING PROCEDURE DECAL...................................... 1322-2

(SERIAL NO. -006199).......................................................1674-14 CAB WINDOW GLASS AND WEATHER STRIP ................... 1814-10
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL FUSES CAB WINDOW GLASS AND WEATHER STRIP GUARD...... 1814-10

(SERIAL NO. 006200- )......................................................1674-16 CAB WINDOW GLASS AND WEATHER STRIP,
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL FUSES (ROPS).............................1674-18 ISOLATOR......................................................................... 1814-10
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL LOUVER CAB WINDOW GLASS AND WEATHER STRIP,

(SERIAL NO. -006199).......................................................1674-14 WINDOWPANE ................................................................. 1814-10
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL LOUVER CAB WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR COVER........................ 1810-14

(SERIAL NO. 006200- )......................................................1674-16 CAB WIPER, SHADE CURTAIN, MIRROR, AND
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL LOUVER (ROPS) ..........................1674-18 LIGHT.................................................................................. 1810-6
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL SWITCHES CAB WIRING HARNESS CAB LAMP.................................... 1674-22

(SERIAL NO. -006199).......................................................1674-14 CAB WIRING HARNESS COMPONENTS ............................ 1674-22
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL SWITCHES CAB WIRING HARNESS CONNECTORS............................. 1674-24

(SERIAL NO. 006200- )......................................................1674-16 CAB WIRING HARNESS GROMMET ................................... 1674-22
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL SWITCHES (ROPS)......................1674-18 CAB WIRING HARNESS LAMP BULB.................................. 1674-22
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL, FUSE HOLDER CAB WIRING HARNESS SPEAKER COVERS ..................... 1674-22

(SERIAL NO. -006199).......................................................1674-14 CAB WORK LIGHTS (LAMPS) ................................................ 1673-2
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL, FUSE HOLDER CAB WORK LIGHTS (LAMPS) BULB...................................... 1673-2

(SERIAL NO. 006200- )......................................................1674-16 CAB WORK LIGHTS (OPTIONAL) .......................................... 1673-6
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL, FUSE HOLDER (ROPS) ..............1674-18 CAB WORK LIGHTS BULB (OPTIONAL)................................ 1673-6
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL, WIRING HARNESS AND CAB WORK LIGHTS WIRING HARNESS............................... 1673-2

RELAYS, ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (ROPS) ........................1674-12 CAB WORKLIGHT FRAME.................................................... 1810-14
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL, WIRING HARNESS AND CABLE, CAB GROUND ........................................................... 1671-2

RELAYS, ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (SN -006199) .................1674-8 CABLE, CAB STORAGE COMPARTMENT ........................... 1810-10
CAB OVERHEAD PANEL, WIRING HARNESS AND CABLE, CIRCUIT BREAKER TO BATTERY............................ 1671-2

RELAYS, ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (SN 006200-) ...............1674-10 CABLE, ENGINE THROTTLE CONTROL ............................... 0515-4
CAB PLATFORM ......................................................................1812-2 CABLE, GROUND ................................................................... 1671-2
CAB PLATFORM FRONT MOUNTING LINK............................1812-8 CABLE, STARTER ................................................................... 1671-2
CAB PLATFORM FRONT MOUNTING LINK CABLE, STORAGE COMPARTMENT, CAB .......................... 1810-10

BUSHING.............................................................................1812-8 CABLE, TOOLBOX ................................................................ 1810-10
CAB PLATFORM FRONT MOUNTING LINK CABLE,ENGINE SPEED CONTROL....................................... 0515-4

RETAINER............................................................................1812-8 CABLE,ENGINE THROTTLE CONTROL ................................ 0515-6
CAB PLATFORM FRONT MOUNTING LINK BRACKET..........1812-8 CABLES, BATTERY ................................................................. 1671-2
CAB PLATFORM FRONT MOUNTING LINK HOUSING..........1812-8 CAMSHAFT, ENGINE .............................................................. 0402-2
CAB PLATFORM FRONT MOUNTING LINK PIN.....................1812-8 CANOPY, ROLLOVER PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE
CAB PLATFORM FRONT MOUNTING SUPPORT ..................1812-8 (ROPS) ................................................................................ 1810-2
CAB PLATFORM ISOLATORS .................................................1812-4 CAP (COVER) BUCKET CYLINDER ....................................... 3143-6
CAB PLATFORM PLATE...........................................................1812-6 CAP, CRANKCASE BREATHER.............................................. 0408-2
CAB PLATFORM PLATES AND TILT BEARING ......................1812-6 CAP, RADIATOR FILLER
CAB PROTECTION AND COMPONENT PARTS, (SERIAL NO. -006199)........................................................ 0510-6

LIMB RISERS.....................................................................1810-22 CAP, WASHER FLUID AND DOOR LATCHES........................ 1813-2
CAB PROTECTIVE SCREENS ..............................................1810-24 CAP, WINDOW WASHER RESERVOIR ................................ 1814-12
CAB REAR WINDOW WIPER (LOCATION).............................1810-8 CAP, WINDSHIELD WASHER RESERVOIR ......................... 1814-12

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (19-OCT-06) 000I-9
PN=9



000I-19
755C CRAWLER LOADER

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED
PAGE PAGE

GEAR, FUEL INJECTION PUMP DRIVE .................................0413-2 GUIDE, TRACK CENTER
GEAR, SPLITTER BOX ............................................................0841-2 (S.N. 006995- ) .................................................................... 0138-4
GEAR,ENGINE INTERMEDIATE..............................................0402-4 GUIDE, TRACK CHAIN ADJUSTER/TENSIONER.................. 0134-4
GEARS AND HOUSING, FINAL DRIVE...................................0201-4 GUIDE, TRACK IDLER WHEEL .............................................. 0134-2
GEARS, CRANKSHAFT PULLEY AND DAMPENER ..............0429-4 GUIDES, CYLINDER HEAD VALVES.................................... 0409-5A
GEARS, FINAL DRIVE .............................................................0201-2
GLASS WINDOW AND WEATHER STRIP, CAB....................1814-10
GLASS, CAB SIDE WINDOW...................................................1813-2 H
GLOW PLUG/POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT BREAKER .............1671-2
GLOW PLUG, INSTRUMENT PANEL RELAYS........................1676-8 HAND PUMP HYDRAULIC HOSES AND FITTINGS ............ 0360-50
GLOW PLUG, STARTING AID..................................................0505-2 HAND PUMP, HYDRAUIC (COMPONETS) ........................... 0360-54
GREASE FITTING, ADAPTER, FOR TRACK HAND PUMP, HYDRAUIC, GASKET KIT............................... 0360-54

ADJUSTMENT .....................................................................2005-2 HANDLE (GRAB BAR) (ON LOADER BUCKET LIFT
GREASE FITTING, TRACK CHAIN ADJUSTER/ ARM FRAME)...................................................................... 3143-2

TENSIONER ........................................................................0134-4 HANDLE, CAB DOOR LOCKS ................................................ 1813-6
GREASE FITTING, TRACK CHAIN ADJUSTER/ HANDLE, CAB SLIDING SIDE WINDOW.............................. 1814-14

TENSIONER(S.N. 006734- )................................................0134-8 HANDLE, PILOT CONTROLLER............................................. 3115-4
GREASE GUN EXTENSION HOSE .........................................2005-2 HANDLE, PILOT CONTROLLER (COMPONENTS)................ 3115-6
GRILLE COVER........................................................................1921-2 HARDWARE, FOOT PEDAL STEERING
GRILLE GUARD .......................................................................1921-2 POTENTIOMETER.............................................................. 0962-4
GRILLE LABEL, REAR, LEAPING DEER ................................1322-2 HARDWARE, FRONT AND REAR CONTROL LEVER ....... 3163-15A
GRILLE, AIR CONDITIONER VAPOR CONDENSOR .............1833-4 HARDWARE, MAIN FRAME CROSSMEMBER PLATE .......... 1740-6
GRILLE, SOUND INSULATION KIT .........................................1921-4 HARNESS, AIR CONDITIONING CONDENSOR
GRILLE,RADIATOR ..................................................................1921-2 WIRING ............................................................................... 1833-2
GROMMET, AIR CONDITIONER HOSE ................................1833-10 HARNESS, BACK UP ALARM WIRING
GROMMET, CAB ELECTRICAL PANEL MOUNTING ............1810-20 (SERIAL NO. -006199)........................................................ 2004-2
GROMMET, CAB WIRING HARNESS....................................1674-22 HARNESS, BACKUP ALARM WIRING
GROMMET,AIR CONDITIONER VAPOR CONDENSER .........1833-4 (SERIAL NO. 006200- ) ....................................................... 2004-4
GROUND CABLE, BATTERY ...................................................1671-2 HARNESS, CAB OVERHEAD PANEL (SN -006199)............... 1674-8
GROUND CABLE, CAB............................................................1671-2 HARNESS, CAB OVERHEAD PANEL (SN 006200-)............. 1674-10
GROUND STRAPS, TRANSMISSION CONTROL UNIT..........0375-2 HARNESS, CAB WIRING, COMPONENTS .......................... 1674-22
GUAGES, HOUR METER, FUEL QUANTITY, HARNESS, CAB WIRING, CONNECTORS........................... 1674-24

ENGINE COOLANT TEMP AND OIL PRESSURE..............1676-4 HARNESS, CAB WORK LIGHTS (OPTIONAL)....................... 1673-6
GUARD, AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR ........................1832-6 HARNESS, CAB WORK LIGHTS WIRING.............................. 1673-2
GUARD, AIR CONDITIONER VAPOR CONDENSER..............1833-4 HARNESS, FINAL DRIVE MOTOR WIRING ......................... 0360-40
GUARD, ALTERNATOR DRIVE BELT W/OUT A/C...................0423-4 HARNESS, POTENTIOMETER WIRING................................. 0962-4
GUARD, BOOM LIFT CYLINDER HOSE HARNESS, RADIO WIRING .................................................... 2001-2

(SER. NO. 005447- ) ..........................................................3163-10 HARNESS, REVERSE TRAVEL ALARM WIRING
GUARD, BUCKET CYLINDER................................................3165-10 (SERIAL NO. -006199)........................................................ 2004-2
GUARD, CAB SLIDING SIDE WINDOW.................................1814-14 HARNESS, REVERSE TRAVEL ALARM WIRING
GUARD, CAB WINDOW GLASS AND WEATHER (SERIAL NO. 006200- ) ....................................................... 2004-4

STRIP.................................................................................1814-10 HARNESS, ROPS WORK LIGHTS WIRING ........................... 1673-2
GUARD, ENGINE FAN HARNESS, STEERING PEDAL WIRING ................................ 1674-2

(SERIAL NO. -006199).........................................................0511-2 HARNESS, WIRE, AIR CONDITIONING................................. 1675-2
GUARD, FAN, SERIES II HARNESS, WIRING, TRANSMISSION CONTROL

(SER. NO. 006200- ) ......................................................... 0510-9C UNIT .................................................................................... 0375-2
GUARD, MULTI-PURPOSE BUCKET BOOM HEAD GASKET,ENGINE CYLINDER ...................................... 0409-4

CYLINDER .........................................................................3165-12 HEAD LINER AND DOOR LATCH COVER, CAB.................... 1813-4
GUARD, REAR BUMPER .......................................................1740-14 HEAD, ENGINE CYLINDER .................................................... 0409-2
GUARD, REAR WINDOW.......................................................1810-24 HEADER,FUEL FILTER ........................................................... 0420-2
GUARD, TRACK .......................................................................0138-6 HEADLIGHTS, CAB................................................................. 1673-2
GUARD, WINDOW..................................................................1810-24 HEADREST.............................................................................. 1821-2
GUARD, WINDSHIELD...........................................................1810-24 HEAT EXCHANGERS AND BLOWERS, HOUSING
GUARD,RADIATOR GRILLE.....................................................1921-2 (HEATER/AIR CONDITIONER)........................................... 1830-4
GUARDS, TRACK CHAIN SPROCKET....................................0133-4 HEATER AND A/C CONTROLS, CAB ..................................... 1834-4
GUIDE, CAB SLIDING SIDE WINDOW..................................1814-14 HEATER AND AIR CONDITIONER MOUNTING
GUIDE, CENTER TRACK PARTS, CAB........................................................................ 1830-2

(S.N. -006994)......................................................................0138-2 HEATER; CAB ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS ...................... 1674-28
GUIDE, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ROD HEATER/AC COMPONENT PARTS ........................................ 1830-4

(RIPPER)..............................................................................4265-6 HEATER/AIR CONDITIONER VENT DUCTS.......................... 1830-8
GUIDE, MAIN HYDRAULIC PUMP PISTON ............................2160-4 HEATER, CAB (LOCATION) .................................................... 1810-4
GUIDE, RETURN TO DIG ADJUSTMENT (BUCKET HEATER, ENGINE COOLANT................................................. 0505-6

POSITION GUIDE) LOADER BUCKET ...............................3143-2 HEATING ELEMENT, ENGINE COOLANT.............................. 0505-6
GUIDE, ROD, BOOM LIFT CYLINDER ....................................3165-2 HINGE PIN, MULTI-PURPOSE BUCKET .............................. 3102-10
GUIDE, ROD, BUCKET CYLINDER .........................................3165-4 HINGE, ENGINE COMPARTMENT DOOR.............................. 1910-2
GUIDE, ROD, MULTI-PURPOSE BUCKET ..............................3165-6 HINGE, INSTRUMENT PANEL ................................................ 1816-2

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (19-OCT-06) 000I-19
PN=19



000I-29
755C CRAWLER LOADER

ALPHABETICAL INDEX - CONTINUED
PAGE PAGE

PUMP INLET, ENGINE OIL ....................................................0407-10 RADIATOR HOSE RETURN TUBE, LOWER
PUMP MOUNTING, TRANSMISSION HYDROSTATIC (SER. NO. -006199) ............................................................ 0510-2

(S.N. -006199)....................................................................0360-18 RADIATOR HOSE RETURN TUBE, LOWER,
PUMP PISTON GUIDE, MAIN HYDRAULIC ............................2160-4 SERIES II (SER. NO. 006200- ) ........................................ 0510-3A
PUMP PISTONS, MAIN HYDRAULIC ......................................2160-4 RADIATOR HOSE, VAPOR CONDENSOR COMPONENT
PUMP POWER DIVIDER..........................................................0841-4 PARTS ................................................................................. 1833-6
PUMP PRESSURE SWITCH,(RIGHT) HYDROSTATIC ...........0360-4 RADIATOR HOSES
PUMP SWASH PLATE, MAIN HYDRAULIC .............................2160-4 (SERIAL NO. -006199)........................................................ 0510-4
PUMP TO PIVOT SHAFT HOSES, HYDROSTATIC ...............0360-24 RADIATOR HOSES, SERIES II
PUMP, CHARGE, HYDROSTATIC TRANSMISSION (SER. NO. 006200- ) ......................................................... 0510-5A

(S.N. 006200- )...................................................................0360-20 RADIATOR MOUNTING
PUMP, ENGINE OIL................................................................0407-12 (SERIAL NO. -006199)........................................................ 0510-8
PUMP, FUEL INJECTION .......................................................0413-10 RADIATOR MOUNTING ANGLE
PUMP, HYDROSTATIC AND TRANSMISSION PUMP, (SERIAL NO. -006199)........................................................ 0510-8

SERIES II (SER. NO. 006200- ) ........................................ 0360-3A RADIATOR MOUNTING BRACKETS
PUMP, HYDROSTATIC CONTROL BASE MOUNT,................0360-16 SERIES II (SER. NO. 006200- ) ........................................ 0510-9A
PUMP, HYDROSTATIC SUPPLY HOSES ...............................0360-24 RADIATOR MOUNTING BRACKETS
PUMP, HYDROSTATIC, RETURN HOSES.............................0360-28 SERIES II (SER. NO. 006200- ) ........................................0510-9C
PUMP, MAIN HYDRAULIC........................................................2160-2 RADIATOR MOUNTING ISOLATORS
PUMP, MAIN HYDRAULIC BEARING KIT................................2160-4 (SERIAL NO. -006199)........................................................ 0510-8
PUMP, TRANSMISSION CHARGE, (LEFT) AND RADIATOR MOUNTING ISOLATORS

HYDROSTATIC PUMP (SER. NO. -006199)........................0360-2 SERIES II (SER. NO. 006200- ) ........................................ 0510-9A
PUMP, TRANSMISSION CHARGE,(LEFT) AND HYD RADIATOR MOUNTING ISOLATORS

PUMP, SERIES II (SER. NO. 006200- ) ............................ 0360-3A SERIES II (SER. NO. 006200- ) ........................................0510-9C
PUMP, WINDSHIELD WASHER .............................................1814-12 RADIATOR MOUNTING WEATHER STRIP
PUMP,(LEFT) HYDROSTATIC AND TRANSMISSION (SERIAL NO. -006199)........................................................ 0510-8

CHARGE PUMP (SER. NO. -006199) .................................0360-2 RADIATOR PLATE SERIES II
PUMP,(RIGHT) HYDROSTATIC AND HYDRAULIC (SER. NO. 006200- ) ......................................................... 0510-5A

VARIABLE FLOW PUMP .....................................................0360-4 RADIATOR SHROUD, SERIES II
PUMP,WATER ASSEMBLY .......................................................0417-2 (SER. NO. 006200- ) ......................................................... 0510-9A
PUSH ROD, ENGINE................................................................0402-2 RADIATOR SHROUD, SERIES II

(SER. NO. 006200- ) .........................................................0510-9C
RADIATOR TOP TANK

R (SERIAL NO. -006199)........................................................ 0510-6
RADIATOR TOP TANK

RADIATOR (SERIAL NO. 006200- ) ..................................................... 0510-7A
(SERIAL NO. -006199).........................................................0510-6 RADIO...................................................................................... 2001-2

RADIATOR RADIO ANTENNA.................................................................... 2001-2
(SERIAL NO. -006199).........................................................0510-8 RADIO MOUNTING BRACKET ............................................... 2001-2

RADIATOR RADIO SPEAKER.................................................................... 2001-2
(SERIAL NO. 006200- )..................................................... 0510-7A RADIO SPEAKERS ............................................................... 1674-22

RADIATOR BOTTOM COVER RADIO TRANSFORMER ......................................................... 2001-2
(SERIAL NO. -006199).........................................................0510-6 RADIO WIRING HARNESS ..................................................... 2001-2

RADIATOR BRACKETS RAIL, CAB SLIDING SIDE WINDOW .................................... 1814-14
(SERIAL NO. 006200- )..................................................... 0510-7A REAR AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC WORK PORT HOSES........ 3163-16

RADIATOR CAP DECAL...........................................................1322-2 REAR AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC WORK PORT HOSES.......... 4263-8
RADIATOR COOLANT LEVEL SIGHT GAUGE REAR AUXILIARY VALVE CONNECTIONS .......................... 3163-16

SERIES II (SER. NO. 006200- ) ........................................ 0510-9A REAR AUXILIARY VALVE CONNECTIONS ............................ 4263-8
RADIATOR COOLANT LEVEL SIGHT GAUGE REAR BUMPER..................................................................... 1740-14

SERIES II (SER. NO. 006200- ) ........................................ 0510-9C REAR BUMPER....................................................................... 1749-2
RADIATOR COVER ..................................................................1921-2 REAR COUNTERWEIGHT PLATE .......................................... 1749-2
RADIATOR FAN DRIVE MOTOR SERIES II REAR COUNTERWEIGHT SLEEVE ....................................... 1749-2

(SER. NO. 006200- ) ......................................................... 0510-9C REAR COUNTERWIEGHT RETAINER ................................... 1749-2
RADIATOR FAN GUARD REAR GRILLE LABEL, LEAPING DEERE .............................. 1322-2

(SERIAL NO. -006199).........................................................0511-2 REAR LIMB RISERS AND COMPONENT PARTS................ 1810-22
RADIATOR FAN GUARD SERIES II REAR MOUNTING LINK AND LIFT CYLINDER,

(SER. NO. 006200- ) ......................................................... 0510-9C PLATFORM ....................................................................... 1812-10
RADIATOR FAN SHROUD REAR PILOT CONTROLLER COMPONENTS...................... 4263-12

(SERIAL NO. -006199).........................................................0510-8 REAR STEP............................................................................. 1921-2
RADIATOR FILLER CAP REAR SUPPORT................................................................... 1740-14

(SERIAL NO. -006199).........................................................0510-6 REAR VIEW MIRROR.............................................................. 1810-6
RADIATOR FILLER CAP REAR VIEW MIRROR BRACKET............................................ 1810-6

(SERIAL NO. 006200- )..................................................... 0510-7A REAR WINDOW GUARD....................................................... 1810-24
RADIATOR FRAME PANELS REAR WINDOW SCREEN PROTECTION ............................ 1810-24

(SERIAL NO. -006199).........................................................0510-6 REAR WINDOW WIPER COVER ............................................ 1810-8
RADIATOR GRILLE AND GRILLE COVER ..............................1921-2 REAR WINDOW WIPER, CAB (LOCATION) ........................... 1810-8
RADIATOR GRILLE GUARD ....................................................1921-2 REAR WINDSHIELD WIPER (COMPONENT PARTS)............ 1814-4

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (19-OCT-06) 000I-29
PN=29



0130-1
WHEELS & TIRES & TRACKS 01

TRACK SYSTEMS 0130
MEMORANDA

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (25-MAY-06) 0130-1
PN=39



0133-3
WHEELS & TIRES & TRACKS 01

ROLLERS 0133
TRACK CHAIN IDLER WEAR STRIPS AND IDLER SHAFT BEARING CAPS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 19M7889 CAP SCREW 4 M24 X 80, (SUB FOR AT274270, THIS
APPLICATION)

2 AT275259 BEARING CAP 2
3 AT275242 STRIP 2
4 AT276367 STRIP 2

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (25-MAY-06) 0133-3
PN=49



0134-5
WHEELS & TIRES & TRACKS 01

RECOIL SYSTEM (IDLER & IDLER SPRING) 0134
TRACK ADJUSTER (COMPONENTS)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT276629 YOKE 1
2 19M7409 CAP SCREW 4 M16 X 50
3 T116461 WASHER 4 (SUB FOR 24M7280)
4 AT300387 FLANGE 2
5 19M7489 CAP SCREW 4 M16 X 45, (SUB FOR AT250289)
6 T116461 WASHER 4 (SUB FOR 24M7280)
7 AT276318 ADJUSTER 1 -006733 (TRACK CHAIN ADJUSTER/TENSIONER SPRING

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY ONLY)(COMPONENTS ON
SEPARATE PAGE)

AT304619 ADJUSTER 1 006734- (TRACK CHAIN ADJUSTER/TENSIONER SPRING
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY ONLY) (COMPONENTS ON
SEPARATE PAGE)

8 AT276577 GUIDE 2
9 19M7946 CAP SCREW 4 M20 X 40

10 24M7396 WASHER 4 21 X 34 X 3 MM
11 AT276578 STOP 1 -005709

AT300500 STOP 1 005710-
12 AT276579 STOP 1 -005709

AT300501 STOP 1 005710-
13 19M7892 CAP SCREW 2 -005709 M20 X 80

19M8722 CAP SCREW 2 005710- M20 X 70
14 24M7396 WASHER 4 21 X 34 X 3 MM
15 19M7946 CAP SCREW 2 M20 X 40
16 AT301558 FITTING 1 (SUB FOR AT274768) (GREASE FITTING)
17 AT274332 SEAL 1
18 19M7409 CAP SCREW 2 005710- M16 X 50
19 AT300386 SUPPORT 1 005710-

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (04-JAN-06) 0134-5
PN=59



0138-5
WHEELS & TIRES & TRACKS 01

ROCK GUARDS & TRACK GUIDES 0138
CENTER TRACK GUIDES (S.N. 006995- )

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT320085 GUIDE 1
2 AT275224 BUSHING 6
3 19M7759 CAP SCREW 6

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (13-JUL-06) 0138-5
PN=69



0260-3
AXLES, DIFFERENTIALS & SUSPENSION SYSTEMS 02

AXLES, DIFF. & SUSP. SYS. HYD 0260
PIVOT SHAFT AND COMPONENT PARTS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT276371 NUT 1
2 AT276368 FLANGE 1
3 ........ SHAFT 1 (PIVOT)
4 AT276029 KEY 1
5 AT274181 KEY 1
6 AT276374 FLANGE 1
7 AT276190 O-RING 2
8 AT276518 BEARING 1
9 AT276520 SPACER 1

10 AT276517 BEARING 1
11 AT276386 SPACER 1
12 AT276178 O-RING 1
13 AT276387 RING 1
14 AT276372 NUT 1
15 AT274806 PIN FASTENER 1
16 AT276514 SHAFT 1 (COMPLETE) (PIVOT)
17 AT276519 SHAFT 1 PIVOT (COMPLETE)
18 19M7889 CAP SCREW 16 M24 X 80
19 AT275997 WASHER 16
20 19M8224 CAP SCREW 6 M20 X 60
21 24M7396 WASHER 6 21 X 34 X 3 MM
22 AT276244 O-RING 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (03-NOV-04) 0260-3
PN=79



0360-3B
TRANSMISSION 03

TRANSMISSION HYDRAULICS 0360
LEFT HYDROSTATIC PUMP WITH TRANSMISSION CHARGE PUMP, SERIES II (SERIAL NO. 006200- )

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT266126 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
2 AT275262 WASHER 4
3 AT250332 FITTING PLUG 1
4 AT276363 ADAPTER FITTING 1
5 AT274772 FLANGE 1
6 AT274772 FLANGE 1 (INCLUDES AT320754, (4) 24M7055, (2) AT274141

AND (2) 19M8658)
7 AT274831 ELBOW FITTING 1
8 AT276361 COUPLING 1
9 AT276183 FITTING 1

10 AT218901 REDUCER 1
11 AT218623 FITTING 1
12 AT218871 ELBOW FITTING 1
13 AT275652 LINK 2
14 19M9233 SCREW 2 M10 X 40
15 AT276187 COUPLING 1
16 AT274812 FITTING 1 (INCLUDES AT250327, (2) 19M7603, (2) 19M8265

AND (4) 24M7088)
17 AT265376 FITTING 1 (INCLUDES AT250338, (2) AT274207, (2)

AT266572 AND (4) 24M7088)
18 AT320754 O-RING 1 (FURNISH AT274538)
19 24M7055 WASHER 2 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 MM
20 AT274141 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1
21 19M8658 SCREW 1 M8 X 60
22 AT218875 TEE FITTING 1 -007671
23 AT218902 UNION FITTING 1 -007671
24 AT218871 ELBOW FITTING 1 -007671
25 AT274522 FITTING 1
26 14M7276 NUT 4
27 AT266080 HYDRAULIC HOSE - FABRICATE 1
28 AT266081 ADAPTER FITTING 1
29 AT265713 ELBOW FITTING 1
30 AT275694 PRESSURE SWITCH 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (13-JUL-06) 0360-3B
PN=89



0360-15
TRANSMISSION 03

TRANSMISSION HYDRAULICS 0360
HYDROSTATIC DRIVE PUMP TOP COVER CONTROLS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 ........ COVER 1 -006199 (SUB FOR AT266149) (SERVICE WITH ASSEMBLY
AT318311) (PROPORTIONAL SOLENOID)

........ COVER 1 006200- (SUB FOR AT266147) (SERVICE WITH ASSEMBLY
AT266147) (PROPORTIONAL SOLENOID)

2 AT266042 PISTON 1
3 AT277214 SEAT 1

AT277259 SEAT 1
4 AT266043 SPRING 2
5 AT266044 SPRING 2
6 AT274540 O-RING 2
7 AT266211 ADAPTER FITTING 2
8 AT277152 NUT 2
9 AT266046 SCREW 2

10 AT218834 NUT 2
11 AT308661 LEVER 1 -006199

AT266150 BRACKET 1 006200-
AT266048 PIN 1 006200-

13 AT274539 O-RING 1
14 14M7158 NUT 1 M16, (SUB FOR AT274094)
16 AT250332 FITTING PLUG 1
17 AT265114 PLUG 2
18 AT275977 SEAL 1
19 19M7300 CAP SCREW 1 M6 X 10
20 AT266205 PLUG 2
21 AT276136 SEAL 1
22 AT266206 PLUG 1
23 AT276294 VALVE 2
24 AT274541 O-RING 2
25 AT274930 SOLENOID 2
26 AT274196 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8
27 AT274047 SPRING PIN 2
28 AT266207 PIN 2
29 AT266208 SNAP RING 2
30 24M7055 WASHER 2
31 14M7273 NUT 2
33 AT266209 PLUG 2
34 AT277042 PISTON 1
35 AT266039 SPRING 1
36 AT277215 SCREW 2
37 AT266038 HOUSING 1
38 AT266148 GASKET 1
39 AT266034 O-RING 1
40 AT316502 WASHER 1 -006199 (SUB FOR AT277188)

AT316501 WASHER 1 006200- (SUB FOR AT277188)
41 19M9240 SCREW 6 M10 X 50, (SUB FOR AT266035)
42 19M8881 SCREW 4 M10 X 30, (SUB FOR AT274252)
50 AT266147 COVER 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (03-NOV-04) 0360-15
PN=99



0360-25
TRANSMISSION 03

TRANSMISSION HYDRAULICS 0360
DRIVE PUMP HYDRAULIC SUPPLY HOSES

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT276045 SCREW 4
2 AT276043 SCREW 4
3 AT276534 FLANGE 1
4 AT218852 O-RING 4
5 AT326441 FLANGE 8 (SUB FOR AT218518)
6 19M8423 CAP SCREW 16 M14 X 45
7 AT276334 HYDRAULIC HOSE - FABRICATE 2
8 19M7493 CAP SCREW 16 M12 X 40
9 LW10286360 FLANGE 4 (SUB FOR AT218503, THIS APPLICATION)

10 AT218851 O-RING 4
11 AT276323 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1 (NOT FABRICATED BY PARKER)
12 AT275054 HYDRAULIC HOSE - FABRICATE 1
13 AT276533 FLANGE 1
14 AT276324 HYDRAULIC HOSE - FABRICATE 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (25-MAY-06) 0360-25
PN=109



0360-37
TRANSMISSION 03

TRANSMISSION HYDRAULICS 0360
HYDROSTATIC DRIVE MOTOR (COMPONENT PARTS)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT276198 O-RING 1
4 AT276287 HYD ACTUATED CONTROL VALVE 1 (DRIVE MOTOR REMOTE CONTROL VALVE)

(COMPONENTS ON ANOTHER PAGE)
5 AT274541 O-RING 1
6 AT276298 SOLENOID 1 (PROPORTIONAL SOLENOID)
6A AT265629 SPRING 1 (INCLUDED W/ AT276298) 1.5 X 28 X 93 MM

AT265630 SPRING 1 1.5 X 28 X 92.7 MM
AT265631 SPRING 1 1.5 X 28 X 92.4 MM
AT265632 SPRING 1 1.5 X 28 X 92 MM

7 AT274196 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4
8 AT303369 TUBE 1
9 AT276256 RING 1

10 AT303304 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
11 AT303303 CYLINDER BLOCK 1
12 AT276273 SNAP RING 2
13 AT276031 SHIM 1 18 X 25 X 0.1 MM

AT276044 SHIM 1 18 X 25 X 0.3 MM
14 AT276272 DRIVE SHAFT 1 (COMPONENTS ON FOLLOWING PAGE)
15 ........ COUPLING 1 (AT274922 NOT SERVICED)
16 AT274539 O-RING 1
17 AT274355 SENSOR 1 (SPEED SENSOR)
18 AT274563 SEAL 4
19 AT276186 SEAL 1
20 AT265362 O-RING 1
21 AT276271 O-RING 1 (SUB FOR AT274914)
22 AT277260 BUSHING 1
23 AT300377 SWASH PLATE 1
24 AT276277 O-RING 4 (SUB FOR AT250414)
25 AT321542 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1 (SUB FOR AT315083)
26 AT276285 PACKING 1 (SEAL KIT)
28 AT276248 SCREW 6
29 AT265662 SCREW 8
30 AT303283 COVER 1
31 AT250332 FITTING PLUG 1
32 AT277232 PLUG 2
33 AT276848 PIN 1
34 AT277037 PIN 1
35 AT300378 FINGER 1
36 AT300379 PISTON 1
37 AT300380 SET SCREW 1
38 AT300381 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8
39 AT265674 COVER 1
40 AT277039 PIPE PLUG 1
41 19M7496 CAP SCREW 1 M12 X 45, (SUB FOR 19M7303)
42 AT265371 LOCK NUT 1
43 AT277215 SCREW 4
44 AT218834 NUT 1
45 AT320728 O-RING 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (13-JUL-06) 0360-37
PN=119



0360-53
TRANSMISSION 03

TRANSMISSION HYDRAULICS 0360
HYDRAULIC CONTROL MANIFOLDS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT218872 TEE FITTING 1
2 AT274796 ELBOW FITTING 1
3 24M7055 WASHER 7 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 MM
4 19M8504 CAP SCREW 3 M8 X 80
5 ........ MANIFOLD 1 HYDRAULIC, CONTROL, (COMPONENTS ON ANOTHER

PAGE)
6 19M7663 CAP SCREW 2 M8 X 70
7 19M8183 CAP SCREW 4 M10 X 90
8 ........ MANIFOLD 1 HYDRAULIC, COLD START UNIT, (COMPONENTS ON

ANOTHER PAGE)
9 AT276293 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1

10 AT274811 CLAMP 2
11 19M7374 CAP SCREW 2 M6 X 40
12 AT274801 COVER 1
13 19M8008 CAP SCREW 1 M8 X 35
14 LW7362606 COVER 1 (SUB FOR AT274800)
15 AT275002 CLAMP 2
16 AT274182 FITTING 1
17 AT274680 COUPLING 1
18 AT274299 FITTING 1
19 AT274234 NUT 1
20 AT274681 UNION FITTING 4
21 AT274336 FITTING 4
22 R44302 TIE BAND 15 (SUB FOR AT274490)
23 ........ HYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR 1 (COMPONENTS ON ANOTHER PAGE)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (25-MAY-06) 0360-53
PN=129



0375-3
TRANSMISSION 03

AUTOMATIC CONTROL CIRCUITS 0375
TRANSMISSION CONTROL UNIT

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT196781 TRANSMISSION CONTROLLER 1 -006199
AT266104 CENTRAL CONTROL UNIT 1 006200-

2 AT264750 GROUND CABLE 3
3 AT274981 ISOLATOR 3
4 14M7272 NUT 6 M6
5 24M7088 WASHER 6 6.600 X 12 X 1.600 MM
6 AT276505 WIRING HARNESS 1 -006199 (VEHICLE MAIN WIRING HARNESS)

AT266186 WIRING HARNESS 1 006200- (VEHICLE MAIN WIRING HARNESS)
7 AT318442 ELEC. CONNECTOR CAVITY PLUG 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (03-MAR-05) 0375-3
PN=139



0402-7
ENGINE 04

CAMSHAFT AND VALVE ACTUATING MEANS 0402
ENGINE FRONT COVER,COVER GASKET AND ENGINE OIL FILLER NECK

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT274491 HAND OPERATED VALVE 1
2 AT274733 O-RING 1
3 AT275438 GASKET 1
4 AT275352 SPACER 1
5 AT274029 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1
6 19M7604 SCREW 1 M8 X 80
7 AT274719 PIPE PLUG 1
8 AT314883 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 1
9 AT218824 SEALING WASHER 1

10 19M7561 SCREW 1 M8 X 30
11 AT274135 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2
12 AT274261 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 12
13 AT276703 COVER 1 -006199

AT265356 COVER 1 006200-
14 AT275911 FITTING 1
15 AT274285 SEAL 1
16 AT275440 BOLT 1
17 AT274045 SCREW 1
18 AT275311 BUSHING 2
20 AT275315 GASKET 1
21 AT275313 COVER 1
22 AT276403 FILLER NECK 1
23 AT275447 GASKET 1
24 12M5442 WASHER 2 8.400 X 15 X 0.800 MM
25 19M7407 CAP SCREW 2 M8 X 25
26 AT276081 O-RING 1
27 AT276402 COVER 1
28 12M5442 WASHER 2 8.400 X 15 X 0.800 MM
29 19M7881 SCREW 2 M8 X 20, (SUB FOR 19M7139)
30 AT277832 LINE 1
31 AT218825 SEALING WASHER 1
32 AT274534 PIPE PLUG 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (29-JUN-05) 0402-7
PN=149



0407-3
ENGINE 04

ENGINE OILING SYSTEM 0407
ENGINE OIL PAN,DIPSTICK AND DIPSTICK TUBE AND DRAIN VALVE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT276432 OIL PAN 1
AT275303 KIT 3

3 AT276417 GASKET 1
4 R104558 O-RING 1 (SUB FOR AT218828)
5 AT218659 SEALING WASHER 1
6 AT218722 CAP 1
7 AT274692 O-RING 1

AT320748 O-RING 1 007092-
8 19M7513 CAP SCREW 34 M8 X 30
9 12M5442 WASHER 34 8.400 X 15 X 0.800 MM

10 AT276418 DIPSTICK 1 -007091
AT320257 DIPSTICK 1 007092-

11 AT218506 DRAIN VALVE 1
12 AT218825 SEALING WASHER 1
13 AT275373 DIPSTICK TUBE 1
14 AT218623 FITTING 1
15 AT260902 RING 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (04-MAY-05) 0407-3
PN=159



0408-3
ENGINE 04

VENTILATING SYSTEM 0408
CRANKCASE BREATHER,BREATHER PIPE AND HOSE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT218492 HOSE CLAMP 2
2 AT275892 HOSE 1
3 AT275430 BREATHER 1
4 AT274707 O-RING 1
5 AT274595 CAP 1
6 AT218492 HOSE CLAMP 2
7 AT275431 HOSE 1
8 AT275920 LINE 1
9 19M7407 CAP SCREW 1 M8 X 25

10 24M7055 WASHER 1 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 MM
11 AT274717 CLAMP 1
12 24H1621 WASHER 1 11/32" X 1" X 0.220"

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (03-NOV-04) 0408-3
PN=169



0410-3
ENGINE 04

EXHAUST MANIFOLD 0410
EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND GASKET

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT279805 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 2 END SECTION
2 AT279806 GASKET 4
3 AT279804 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1 MIDDLE SECTION
4 AT279803 CAP SCREW 24
5 24M7055 WASHER 24 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 MM
6 AT275418 GASKET 6

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (03-NOV-04) 0410-3
PN=179



0413-11
ENGINE 04

FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM 0413
FUEL INJECTION PUMP, SHUT-OFF SOLENOID AND FUEL TRANSFER PUMP

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT279915 O-RING 1 (SUB FOR AT276153)
2 AT276161 SHAFT KEY 1
3 AT277723 GEAR 1
4 AT304316 LOCK WASHER 1
5 AT304317 NUT 1
6 AT276399 WASHER 4
7 19M7382 CAP SCREW 4 M10 X 40
8 AT274597 SEAL 2
9 AT279909 FUEL LINE 1

10 AT276046 BOLT 1
11 AT274557 CLIP 1
12 AT198032 PUMP 1 TRANSFER, (SUB FOR AT276096)
13 AT276194 GASKET 1 (TRANSFER PUMP)
14 AT302201 SPACER 2
15 AT279936 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 -006199

AT301911 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1 006200-
16 AT276080 FLOW CONTROL HYD. VALVE 1
17 LW10116837 KIT 1 (FUEL SHUT OFF SOLENOID) (SUB FOR AT263615)

AT265696 WIRING HARNESS 1 (NOT ILLUSTRATED) (FUEL SHUTOFF SOLENOID
HARNESS)

18 ........ BOLT 2 ( AT302205 NLA)
19 AT276444 FITTING 1 006200-
20 AT274247 SEAL 2 006200-
21 AT302202 STOP 1
22 AT302206 NUT 1
23 LW6001661 STARTING AID SOLENOID 1
24 LW10117294 KIT 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (13-JUL-06) 0413-11
PN=189



0416-3
ENGINE 04

TURBOCHARGER 0416
ENGINE TURBOCHARGER AND OIL LINES

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT260902 RING 2
2 AT218623 FITTING 2 (SUB FOR AT275975)
3 AT276442 OIL LINE 1 -006199

AT301905 OIL LINE 1 006200-
4 19M8708 SCREW 2 M8 X 18
5 AT275353 FLANGE 1
6 AT275385 GASKET 1
7 AT276099 TURBOCHARGER 1 -006199

AT301904 TURBOCHARGER 1 006200-
8 12M5442 WASHER 2 8.400 X 15 X 0.800 MM
9 19M7407 CAP SCREW 2 M8 X 25

10 AT276441 OIL LINE 1
11 AT274237 HOSE CLAMP 2
12 AT275433 HOSE 1
13 AT275306 FITTING 1
14 AT274600 SEAL 1
15 AT275386 GASKET 1
16 AT276196 SCREW 4 -006199

AT314123 SCREW 4 006200-
AT314124 WASHER 4 006200- (NOT ILLUSTRATED)

17 AT276434 GASKET 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (03-NOV-04) 0416-3
PN=199



0418-7
ENGINE 04

THERMOSTATS, HOUSING & WATER PIPING 0418
ENGINE COOLANT OUTLET COVER

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT311904 COVER 1 (SUB FOR AT274037)
2 AT275447 GASKET 1
3 19M7407 CAP SCREW 2 M8 X 25
4 12M5442 WASHER 2 8.400 X 15 X 0.800 MM

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (03-NOV-04) 0418-7
PN=209



0420-7
ENGINE 04

FUEL FILTER 0420
FUEL FILTER FUEL LINES SERIES II (SERIAL NO.006200- )

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

2 AT308944 FUEL LINE 1 (SUB FOR AT279906)
3 AT301976 FUEL LINE 1 (SUB FOR AT279907)
6 AT266629 FITTING 6
7 AT218623 FITTING 2 (SUB FOR AT275975)
8 AT274247 SEAL 2

12 AT265105 PLUG 5

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (13-JUL-06) 0420-7
PN=219



0423-5
ENGINE 04

ALTERNATOR & GENERATOR MOUNTING 0423
ALTERNATOR DRIVE BELT GUARD

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT263587 GUARD 1
2 AT263588 ISOLATOR 8
3 AT263589 SPACER 4
4 AT263590 WASHER 4
5 19M7169 CAP SCREW 4 M10 X 35

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (03-NOV-04) 0423-5
PN=229



0452-3
ENGINE 04

GASKET/SEAL REPLACEMENT KITS 0452
ENGINE GASKET AND SEAL KIT

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT275438 GASKET 1
5 AT279912 GASKET 2
6 AT279913 GASKET 1
7 AT274733 O-RING 1

11 AT275351 O-RING 1
12 AT274706 O-RING 1
13 AT279914 O-RING 1
14 AT274702 O-RING 1
16 AT279915 O-RING 1 (SUB FOR AT276153)
18 AT279915 O-RING 1
20 AT279916 O-RING 1
26 AT265625 O-RING 1
29 AT218824 SEALING WASHER 1
30 AT275339 COVER 1 (INCLUDES AT274546 AND AT265311)

AT274546 SEAL 1 (NOT ILLUSTRATED)
AT265311 RETAINER 1 (NOT ILLUSTRATED)

31 AT275349 O-RING 1
34 AT279918 O-RING 1
36 AT277733 O-RING 1
38 AT279919 O-RING 1
40 AT276081 O-RING 1
42 AT274707 O-RING 1
44 AT279920 GASKET 1
45 AT276417 GASKET 1
46 AT275377 GASKET 1
47 AT218825 SEALING WASHER 3
48 AT279895 SEAL KIT 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (29-JUN-05) 0452-3
PN=239



0510-3
ENGINE AUXILIARY SYSTEM 05

ENGINE COOLING SYSTEMS 0510
LOWER RADIATOR HOSE RETURN TUBE (SERIAL NO. -006199)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 19M9233 SCREW 2
2 AT218846 FITTING PLUG 1
3 AT275601 TUBE 1
4 24M7055 WASHER 2 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 MM
5 19M7938 CAP SCREW 2 M10 X 20
6 AT274286 GASKET 1
7 AT274247 SEAL 2
8 AT274953 FUEL SUPPLY BANJO FITTING 1
9 AT274024 HOLLOW SCREW 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (25-MAY-06) 0510-3
PN=249



0510-7B
ENGINE AUXILIARY SYSTEM 05

ENGINE COOLING SYSTEMS 0510
RADIATOR, TOP TANK, AIR COOLER AND HYDRAULIC OIL COOLER (SERIAL NO. 006200- )

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT266173 TANK 1
2 AT266174 BRACKET 2
3 AT266175 BRACKET 1
4 LW10337418 HEAT SINK 1 (SUB FOR AT266176)
5 AT266177 RADIATOR 1
6 AT266178 OIL COOLER 1
7 19M7407 CAP SCREW 8
8 24M7055 WASHER 16
9 14M7273 NUT 4

10 AT265169 ISOLATOR 2
11 AT322829 ISOLATOR 2
12 AT277179 CLIP 1
13 AT266167 HOSE AR (CUT TO LENGTH 1.64M)
14 AH77724 CLIP 3
15 AT274267 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 3
16 AT309038 FILLER CAP 1 (TOP MOUNTED)
17 AT309039 FILLER CAP 1 (SIDE HOSE MOUNT)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (13-JUL-06) 0510-7B
PN=259



0512-3
ENGINE AUXILIARY SYSTEM 05

FAN 0512
ENGINE COOLING FAN (SERIAL NO. -006199)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT276461 FAN 1
2 14M7273 NUT 6 M8
3 24M7055 WASHER 6 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 MM

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (25-MAY-06) 0512-3
PN=269



0521-5
ENGINE AUXILIARY SYSTEM 05

AIR CLEANER & PIPING 0521
AIR FILTER PIPES AND HOSES, SERIES II (SERIAL NO. 006200- )

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT266121 LINE 1
2 AT274042 STUD 2
3 19M7383 CAP SCREW 1 (SUB FOR AT274009, THIS APPLICATION)
4 14M7274 NUT 3 M10
5 AT266122 HOSE 2
6 AT266123 HOSE CLAMP 4
7 AT276440 GASKET 1
8 24M7028 WASHER 4 10.500 X 20 X 2 MM

10 AT266124 LINE 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (13-JUL-06) 0521-5
PN=279



0563-7
ENGINE AUXILIARY SYSTEM 05

FUEL LINES & FITTINGS 0563
FUEL TANK TO WATER SEPARATOR FUEL HOSES (SERIAL NO. 006824- )

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT316582 HOSE 1 (SUB FOR AT266190)
5 AT266191 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1

10 AT274821 CLAMP 16
11 LW7362606 COVER 8 (SUB FOR AT274800, THIS APPLICATION)
12 19M8008 CAP SCREW 8 M8 X 35

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (13-JUL-06) 0563-7
PN=289



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=John+Deere+755C+CRAWLER+LOADER+PARTS+MANUAL


0869-3
TRANSFER DRIVE 08

GEAR FLUID 0869
SPLITTER OIL FILL TUBE, CAP AND DIPSTICK

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT275239 TUBE 1
2 AT261739 TUBE NUT 1
3 AT274233 FERRULE 1
4 AT218623 FITTING 1
5 AT276460 TUBE 1 -007368 (FURNISH AT322832)

AT322832 DIPSTICK TUBE 1 007369-
6 AT276426 DIPSTICK 1 -007368 (FURNISH AT322833)

AT274692 O-RING 1 -007368 (FURNISH AT320748)
AT322833 DIPSTICK 1 007369-
AT320748 O-RING 1 007369-

7 AT274522 FITTING 1
8 AT275238 UNION FITTING 1
9 AT274318 HOSE CLAMP 2

10 AT274762 HOSE 1 (CUT TO LENGTH 0.550M FROM 0.640M ROLL)
11 AT275679 FILLER NECK 1
12 24M7055 WASHER 2 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 MM
13 14M7273 NUT 1 M8
14 AT274764 CAP 1
15 AT261793 CLAMP 1
16 19M7881 SCREW 1 M8 X 20

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (16-DEC-05) 0869-3
PN=299



1011-3
SERVICE BRAKES 10

SERVICE BRAKES ACTIVE ELEMENTS 1011
BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT275157 NEEDLE BEARING 2 BEARING
2 AT275814 SPRING 1
3 AT275813 SPRING 1
4 AT274226 SPRING PIN 1
5 AT275812 PIN FASTENER 1
6 AT275810 PEDAL 1
7 AT275818 STOP 1
8 AT274012 NUT 1 M20 X 1.5
9 AT274165 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2 M4 X 12

10 21M7216 SCREW 2 M4 X 20
11 AT275500 ROD 1
12 24M7117 WASHER 2 4.300 X 9 X 0.800 MM
13 AT275820 PLATE 1
14 14M7275 NUT 1 M12
15 AT275528 BOLT 1 M12 X 25
16 AT302644 SPRING 1 (SUB FOR AT275817)
17 AT275816 PIN 1
18 AT275815 SLEEVE 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (03-NOV-04) 1011-3
PN=309



1333-5
MISCELLANEOUS VEHICLE 13

REPLACEMENT PARTS PACKAGING 1333
O-RING SERVICE KIT

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 LW10290520 O-RING 5 (SUB FOR AT274678)
2 AT218851 O-RING 5
3 AT276177 O-RING 5
4 AT274624 O-RING 5 (SUB FOR AT250419)
5 AT218852 O-RING 5
6 AT280447 O-RING KIT 1 (SUB FOR AT276366)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (19-OCT-06) 1333-5
PN=319



1672-5
VEHICLE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 16

ALTERNATOR, REGULATOR & CHARGING SYSTEM WIRING 1672
ALTERNATOR AND PULLEY (SERIAL NO. 005763- )

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT274384 ALTERNATOR 1 (24-VOLT) (55 AMP) (INCLUDES AT279847 AND
24M7053)

AT266538 ALTERNATOR 1 (24 VOLT) (80 AMP) (INCLUDES AT279847 AND
24M7053)

2 AT265358 FAN 1
4 AT265308 PULLEY 1
5 AT279847 NUT 1
6 24M7053 WASHER 1 17 X 30 X 3 MM

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (13-JUL-06) 1672-5
PN=329



1674-11
VEHICLE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 16

WIRING HARNESS & SWITCHES 1674
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM CAB OVERHEAD PANEL WIRING HARNESS (SERIAL NO. 006200- )

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT275870 PANEL 1
2 ........ WIRING HARNESS 1 -008068 ( AT266192 NLA) (ORDER LW9413877)

LW9413877 WIRING HARNESS 1 008069-
3 AT275680 LABEL 1
4 AT275552 WIRING LEAD 1
5 AT274187 SCREW 1
6 19M7008 CAP SCREW 1
7 ........ CONSOLE 1 -008068 ( AT266116 NLA) (ORDER LW9413930)

LW9413930 BRACKET 1 008069- (COMPLETE)
10 AT322276 RELAY 1 (SUB FOR AT274418)
12 AT274439 RELAY 4
14 AT274420 DIODE 1 (COMBINATION)
15 AT265617 SOCKET 1
17 21M7278 SCREW 5
22 AT274256 SCREW 4
23 14M7166 LOCK NUT 4 M8, (SUB FOR AT265058)
24 24M7055 WASHER 8 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 MM
25 AT274224 SCREW 4
26 AT274993 WASHER 4

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (25-MAY-06) 1674-11
PN=339



1674-23
VEHICLE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 16

WIRING HARNESS & SWITCHES 1674
CAB WIRING HARNESS (COMPONENTS)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 19M7373 CAP SCREW 2 M5 X 20, (SUB FOR AT218425)
2 24M7027 WASHER 2 5.300 X 10 X 1 MM
3 AT274765 BUSHING 1
4 AT274437 LAMP 1 -006199
5A AT274436 BULB 1 -006199
5B AT265623 LAMP 1 006200-
6 AT274438 GROMMET 6
7 AT274333 GROMMET 7
8 AT274225 SCREW 8
9 AT300930 COVER 2 SPEAKER, (SUB FOR AT218568, THIS APPLICATION)

10 AT274483 BUSHING 5
11 AT261791 CLAMP 2
12 19M8425 CAP SCREW 2 M6 X 16
20 AT265614 COVER 1
21 LW9403726 LABEL 1 (SUB FOR AT265613)
30 AT265622 CONVERTER 1
31 AT274165 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2
32 24M7117 WASHER 2 4.300 X 9 X 0.800 MM

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (25-MAY-06) 1674-23
PN=349



1674-33
VEHICLE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 16

WIRING HARNESS & SWITCHES 1674
TRAVEL MOTOR, SUPPORT SHAFT, AND DIESEL ENGINE RPM SENSOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 57M8679 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1 8 WAY RCPT, PIN CONTACTS (TRAVEL MOTOR)
2 57M7541 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1 SOLID TERM M,14-16 GA.
3 57M7680 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1 RECPT. LOCKING WEDGE, 8 PIN
4 57M8746 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1 8WAY PLUG (TRAVEL MOTOR)
5 57M7542 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1
6 57M7679 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1 LOCKING WEDGE, 8 SOCKET
7 57M9024 ELEC. CONNECTOR SEAL 1 8WAY INTERFACIAL SEAL (NOT ILLUSTRATED)
8 57M8679 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1 8 WAY RCPT, PIN CONTACTS (TRAVEL

MOTOR/SUPPORT SHAFT)
9 57M7541 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1 SOLID TERM M,14-16 GA.

10 57M7680 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1 RECPT. LOCKING WEDGE, 8 PIN (NOT ILLUSTRATED)
11 57M8680 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1 8 WAY PLUG, SOC CONTACTS (TRAVEL

MOTOR/SUPPORT SHAFT)
12 57M7542 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1
13 57M7679 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1 PLUG LOCKING WEDGE, 8 SOCKE (NOT ILLUSTRATED)
14 57M9024 ELEC. CONNECTOR SEAL 1 8WAY INTERFACIAL SEAL (NOT ILLUSTRATED)
15 57M8671 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1 3 WAY HOUSING, SOCKET CONTACT (TRAVEL MOTOR

SENSOR)
16 57M9017 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1 FEMALE CONTACT
17 57M8620 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1 3 WAY FEM. CONNECTOR (RPM SENSOR)
18 57M8699 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1 1 MM2 JR TIMER CONTACT
19 57M7400 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1 SEAL PTS 1.2-2.1 (NOT ILLUSTRATED)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (29-JUN-05) 1674-33
PN=359



1676-7
VEHICLE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 16

INSTRUMENTS & INDICATORS 1676
INSTRUMENT PANEL FUSES

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT274402 FUSE HOLDER 10
2 AT274407 FUSE 2 10 AMPS
3 AT274395 FUSE 1 8 AMPS
4 AT274406 FUSE 4 -006199 5 AMPS, (IN POS. 3,6,& 10)

AT274406 FUSE 3 006200- 5 AMPS, (IN POS. 6 & 10)
5 AT274412 FUSE 2 20 AMPS
6 AT274393 FUSE 1 2 AMPS
7 AT274401 FUSE HOLDER 3
8 AT302641 FUSE 1 006200- 6.3 AMPS

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (04-MAY-05) 1676-7
PN=369



1740-7
FRAME, CHASSIS OR SUPPORTING STRUCTURE 17

FRAME INSTALLATION 1740
MAIN FRAME CROSSMEMBER PLATE AND HARDWARE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT276596 PLATE 1
2 19M7397 CAP SCREW 8 M16 X 50
3 24H1367 WASHER 4 21/32" X 1-1/4" X 1/4"
4 AT274150 SCREW 4
5 24M7280 WASHER 8 17 X 30 X 4 MM

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (29-JUN-05) 1740-7
PN=379



1810-3
OPERATOR’S STATION 18

OPERATOR ENCLOSURE 1810
CAB AND/OR ROLLOVER PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE (ROPS-CANOPY)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT275742 CAB 1 -006199 COMPLETE UPPER CAB INCLUDES WINDOWS, DOORS,
WIRING HARNESS, WIPERS, A/C CONDENSER,
LIGHTS AND HEADLINER (COMPONENTS ARE ON
ANOTHER PAGE)

AT278566 ROPS 1 (NOT ILLUSTRATED)(COMPLETE ROPS) (INCLUDES
WIRING HARNESS AND LIGHTS) (CANOPY)

AT304925 CAB 1 006200- (COMPLETE UPPER CAB INCLUDES WINDOWS, DOORS,
WIRING HARNESS, WIPERS, A/C CONDENSER,
LIGHTS AND HEADLINER (COMPONENTS ARE ON
ANOTHER PAGE)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (06-MAY-03) 1810-3
PN=389



1810-13
OPERATOR’S STATION 18

OPERATOR ENCLOSURE 1810
CAB STORAGE COMPARTMENT COVER, FOOTREST AND DOOR STOPS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT275868 COVER 1
2 AT275562 STRIP 1
3 AT274229 SCREW 4
4 14M7528 LOCK NUT 4 M6
5 AT275062 STOP 4
6 24M7054 WASHER 4 6.400 X 12 X 1.600 MM
7 24M7088 WASHER 2 6.600 X 12 X 1.600 MM
8 14M7272 NUT 2 M6
9 AT275175 CAP 2

10 AT275873 FOOTREST 1
11 AT275561 FOOTREST 1 STANDARD CAB

AT278585 FOOTREST 1 ROPS
12 AT275855 ANGLE 2 STANDARD CAB

AT278523 BRACKET 2 ROPS
13 19M7881 SCREW 4 M8 X 20
14 24M7055 WASHER 4 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 MM
15 AT275138 NUT 4
16 AT274224 SCREW 4 M8 X 20, (STANDARD CAB)

AT261220 CAP SCREW 4 M8 X 16, (ROPS)
17 AT261220 CAP SCREW 4 M8 X 16
18 AT309040 STORAGE COMPARTMENT 1 (USED ON BOTH CAB AND ROPS)
19 AT264906 PLUG 4
20 AT264852 PIN 4
21 AT309041 STRAP WITH BUCKLE 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (29-JUN-05) 1810-13
PN=399



1810-25
OPERATOR’S STATION 18

OPERATOR ENCLOSURE 1810
WINDSHIELD AND REAR WINDOW PROTECTIVE SCREENS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT304312 SCREEN SHIELD 1 (REAR SCREEN)
2 AT304306 SCREEN SHIELD 1 (FRONT SCREEN)
4 19M7496 CAP SCREW 4 M12 X 45, (SUB FOR 19M7303)
5 14M7275 NUT 4 M12
6 24M7240 WASHER 4 13 X 25 X 3 MM
7 19M7364 CAP SCREW 4 M12 X 80
8 24M7249 WASHER 8 60 X 75 X 2.800 MM
9 14M7275 NUT 4 M12

10 14M7275 NUT 4 M12
11 AT304307 COVER 1 (WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR COVER)
12 19M7402 CAP SCREW 2 M10 X 25, (SUB FOR 19M7167)
13 24M7028 WASHER 2 10.500 X 20 X 2 MM
14 AT304536 FIELD INSTALLATION KIT 1 -005782 (FIELD EQ. PROVIDED BY DUBUQUE) (INCLUDES

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED)
AT304398 COVER 1 -005782 (INCLUDED WITH AT304536 FIELD KIT) (BRACKET

THAT MOUNTS TO TOP OF CAB AND TO SCREEN TO
COMPLY WITH STANDARDS) (NOT ILLUSTRATED)

19M1767 SCREW 2 -005782 (INCLUDED WITH AT304536 FIELD KIT) (NOT
ILLUSTRATED)

24M7028 WASHER 4 -005782 10.500 X 20 X 2 MM, (INCLUDED WITH AT304536
FIELD KIT) (NOT ILLUSTRATED)

14M7274 NUT 2 -005782 M10, (INCLUDED WITH AT304536 FIELD KIT) (NOT
ILLUSTRATED)

AT274652 NUT 2 -005782 (INCLUDED WITH AT304536 FIELD KIT) (NOT
ILLUSTRATED)

AT304309 FIELD INSTALLATION KIT 1 005783- (FIELD EQ. PROVIDED BY DUBUQUE)
15 AT304311 FIELD INSTALLATION KIT 1 (FIELD EQ. PROVIDED BY DUBUQUE)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (31-AUG-05) 1810-25
PN=409



1812-11
OPERATOR’S STATION 18

PLATFORM 1812
PLATFORM REAR MOUNTING LINK AND LIFT CYLINDER

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT275231 BUSHING 2
2 AT274827 CYLINDER 1
3 AT274188 SPRING WASHER 2
4 AT275518 SLEEVE 1
5 19M7519 CAP SCREW 1 M20 X 120
6 AT274064 WASHER 1
7 AT275520 PLATE 1
8 24H1621 WASHER 1 11/32" X 1" X 0.220"
9 19M7964 CAP SCREW 1 M8 X 12

10 AT275517 BRACKET 1
11 AT274177 PIN FASTENER 1 B20X90X82
12 11M7028 COTTER PIN 1 5 X 32 MM
13 AT276673 BRACKET 1 (SUB FOR AT275805)
14 AT274100 WASHER 1
15 AT275581 STOP 1 RUBBER SPRING
16 AT275775 PLATE 1
17 24M7088 WASHER 4 6.600 X 12 X 1.600 MM
18 19M7660 SCREW 4 M8 X 20
19 AT275519 PIN 1
20 14M7158 NUT 2 M16, (SUB FOR AT274094)
21 24M7053 WASHER 2 17 X 30 X 3 MM
22 AT275584 BRACKET 1
23 AT275521 LINK 1 MOUNTING LINK
24 19M8011 CAP SCREW 4 M12 X 30, (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)
25 24H1272 WASHER 4 9/16" X 1-1/4" X 1/4", (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)
26 19M7489 CAP SCREW 2 M16 X 45, (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)
27 M1976T WASHER 2 18.263 X 31.750 X 9.525 MM, (NOT INCLUDED IN

KIT)
28 ........ PACKING 1 (SEAL KIT) ( AT274841 NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
29 ........ FITTING 2 ( AT279849 NO LONGER AVAILABLE)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (16-DEC-05) 1812-11
PN=419



1814-3
OPERATOR’S STATION 18

WINDSHIELD & WIPERS 1814
FRONT WINDSHIELD WIPER (COMPONENT PARTS)

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT275139 WIPER MOTOR 1
2 AT275140 WIPER ARM 1
3 AT275191 WIPER BLADE 1 (SUB FOR AT310671)
4 AT274659 ELBOW FITTING 1
5 AT274334 NOZZLE 1
6 AT274658 CLAMP 4
7 AT274989 HOSE 1 (0.850M)
8 AT318413 KIT 1 (FASTENING KIT)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (03-MAR-05) 1814-3
PN=429



1814-15
OPERATOR’S STATION 18

WINDSHIELD & WIPERS 1814
CAB SLIDING SIDE WINDOW

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT275150 FRAME 1 (RH)
AT275141 FRAME 1 (LH)

2 AT275142 GUARD 1
3 AT275151 FRAME 1 (RH)

AT275143 FRAME 1 (LH)
4 AT275144 FRAME 1
5 AT275145 FRAME 1
6 AT275152 GUIDE 1 (RH)

AT275146 GUIDE 1 (LH)
7 AT275147 WINDOWPANE 1 (FIXED)
8 AT275148 WINDOWPANE 1 (FIXED)
9 AT275149 WINDOWPANE 1 (SLIDING)

10 AT275137 HANDLE 1 (WITH SCREWS)
11 AT274585 SHEET 2
12 AT265090 BRUSH 2
13 ........ ISOLATOR 3 (CUT TO LENGTH 3.000M FROM AT218793)
14 ........ ISOLATOR 1 (CUT TO LENGTH 0.580M FROM AT218794)
15 ........ ISOLATOR 1 (CUT TO LENGTH 0.960M FROM AT218795)
16 AT275133 RAIL 1
17 AT274965 STOP 1
18 AT274966 SCREW 2
19 AT218658 GUIDE 7
20 AT218437 SET SCREW 3
21 ........ ISOLATOR 3 (CUT TO LENGTH 3.300M FROM AT218889)
22 AT311220 SCREW 3 (SUB FOR AT274063)
23 ........ ADHESIVE 1 ( AT274957 NO LONGER AVAILABLE) (USE DEERE

ADHESIVE AS REPLACEMENT)
24 PM37521 LIQUID GASKET 1 (SUB FOR TY24345) (NOT ILLUSTRATED)
25 AT275129 WINDOWPANE 1 (RH)

AT275128 WINDOWPANE 1 (LH)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (04-MAY-05) 1814-15
PN=439



1830-3
OPERATOR’S STATION 18

HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING 1830
CAB HEATER / AIR CONDITIONER AND MOUNTING PARTS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 ........ HOSE AR (CUT TO LENGTH 0.220M FROM TY22328 ROLL)
2 AT274265 HOSE CLAMP 8
3 19M8359 CAP SCREW 1 M8 X 45
4 AT274755 PLATE 1
5 AT274769 CLAMP 2
6 AT274362 HEATER 1
7 14M7273 NUT 4 M8
8 24M7207 WASHER 4 8.400 X 24 X 2 MM
9 24M7055 WASHER 8 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 MM

10 19M7881 SCREW 4 M8 X 20
11 AT275656 STRIP 2
12 19M7407 CAP SCREW 4 M8 X 25
13 24M7213 WASHER 4 HEATER AND A/C TEMPERATURE AND FAN SPEED
14 19M7938 CAP SCREW 4 -005599 M10 X 20

19M7402 CAP SCREW 4 005600- M10 X 25
15 ........ HOSE AR (CUT TO LENGTH 0.400M FROM TY22328 ROLL)
16 ........ HOSE AR (CUT TO LENGTH 4.450M FROM TY22328 ROLL)
17 ........ HOSE AR (CUT TO LENGTH 4.650M FROM TY22328 ROLL)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (29-JUN-05) 1830-3
PN=449



1832-7
OPERATOR’S STATION 18

AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM & DRIVE 1832
AIR CONDITIONER COMPRESSOR BELT GUARD

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT263593 GUARD 1
2 AT263588 ISOLATOR 8
3 AT263590 WASHER 4
4 AT263589 SPACER 4
6 AT263594 SPACER 1
7 AT263595 CLAMP 1
8 AT263596 CLAMP 2

10 19M8003 CAP SCREW 1 M10 X 140
11 19M8504 CAP SCREW 1 (SUB FOR 19M7325)
12 12M5442 WASHER 1 8.400 X 15 X 0.800 MM
13 19M7169 CAP SCREW 5
14 12M1645 WASHER 2 10.500 X 21 X 1 MM

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (04-MAY-05) 1832-7
PN=459



1833-11
OPERATOR’S STATION 18

CONDENSER, EVAPORATOR & LINES 1833
AIR CONDITIONING HOSES

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT196777 REFRIGERANT HOSE 1
2 AT196778 REFRIGERANT HOSE 1
3 AT276677 REFRIGERANT HOSE 1 -005225

AT275752 REFRIGERANT HOSE 1 005226-
4 R113050 O-RING 2 (SUB FOR AT314116)
5 AT164892 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER PORT 1 (SUB FOR AT318769 OR AT314117)
6 R10093 O-RING 2 (SUB FOR AT265380)

10 AH21762 HYDR.QUICK COUPLER PLUG 2 (SUB FOR AT274792)
12 T143169 O-RING 2 (SUB FOR AT274530 OR AT306576)
14 AT274888 NUT 2
15 AT274967 ADAPTER FITTING 1
16 AT274968 ADAPTER FITTING 1
18 AT275002 CLAMP 4
19 LW7362606 COVER 2 (SUB FOR AT274800, THIS APPLICATION)
20 19M8008 CAP SCREW 2
21 R33259 O-RING 1 (SUB FOR AT265381)
22 T143169 O-RING 1 (SUB FOR AT265381)
23 AT164903 FITTING 1 (SUB FOR AT265367 OR AT318767)
24 AT265627 BULK HOSE 1 (CUT TO LENGTH 0.32M)
25 AT275000 CLIP 4 -005225

AT275000 CLIP 2 005226-
26 AT274755 PLATE 2 -005225

AT274755 PLATE 1 005226-
27 19M8359 CAP SCREW 2 -005225

19M8359 CAP SCREW 1 005226-
34 AT276200 GROMMET 1
35 AT274646 CLIP 2 005226-
36 24M7055 WASHER 2 005226- 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 MM
37 19M7660 SCREW 1 005226- M8 X 20
38 19M7761 SCREW 1 005226- M8 X 16
39 R57637 WASHER 2
40 R44302 TIE BAND 10 (SUB FOR AT218613)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (22-MAR-06) 1833-11
PN=469



1913-5
SHEET METAL & STYLING 19

MISCELLANEOUS SHIELDS 1913
SIDE COMPARTMENT DOORS AND DOOR CYLINDERS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT274862 RIVET 6
2 AT274672 KEY 2
3 AT266603 ISOLATOR AR (CUT TO LENGTH 1.420M FROM 1.960M ROLL)
4 AT266603 ISOLATOR AR (CUT TO LENGTH 0.740M FROM 1.960M ROLL)
5 AT266603 ISOLATOR AR ((CUT TO LENGTH 0.790M FROM 1.960M ROLL)
6 AT274982 BALL JOINT 4
7 AT263604 CYLINDER 2 (SUB FOR AT274677)
8 24M7055 WASHER 4 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 MM
9 14M7273 NUT 4 M8, LEFT

10 19M7881 SCREW 4 M8 X 20
11 24M7055 WASHER 8 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 MM
12 AT275578 STRIP 2
13 AT275575 DOOR 1 LH
14 AT274867 STOP 4
15 AT275583 ANGLE 2
16 19M7938 CAP SCREW 4 M10 X 20
17 24M7213 WASHER 4 10.500 X 25 X 4 MM
18 14M7272 NUT 4 M6
19 AT275576 DOOR 1 RH
20 AT274687 LOCK 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (08-JUL-03) 1913-5
PN=479



2001-3
SAFETY, CONVENIENCE & MISCELLANEOUS 20

RADIO 2001
RADIO, RADIO ANTENNA AND SPEAKERS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT264516 FIELD INSTALLATION KIT 1 (WITH INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS)
2 14M7297 NUT 1 -XXXXXX

14M7297 NUT 2 XXXXXX-
3 24M7138 WASHER 1
4 AT275565 BUSHING 1 -XXXXXX
5 AT279800 RADIO SPEAKER WRG HARNESS 1
6 AT274446 WIRING HARNESS 1
7 AT274457 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 2

10 AT274423 TRANSFORMER 1
11 AT274165 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2
12 24M7117 WASHER 2
15 AT274836 SPEAKER 2
16 AT274468 ADAPTER FITTING 2
17 AT274392 ADAPTER FITTING 2
20 AT278464 ANTENNA CABLE 1
21 R44302 TIE BAND AR
25 AT275738 CLAMP 1 -XXXXXX
26 LW226016702 ISOLATOR AR -XXXXXX (CUT TO LENGTH (0.14M)) (SUB FOR AT264803,

THIS APPLICATION)
27 AT274212 SCREW 1 -XXXXXX
28 AT275173 WASHER 1 -XXXXXX
29 AT274056 WASHER 1
30A AT274560 ANTENNA 1 -005083 (ROOF MOUNT)
30B AT263569 ANTENNA 1 005084- (SUB FOR AT263603) (SIDE MOUNT)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (13-JUL-06) 2001-3
PN=489



2005-3
SAFETY, CONVENIENCE & MISCELLANEOUS 20

TOOLBOX 2005
BASIC SERVICE TOOLS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT275232 LEVER 1 (CAB TILT LEVER)
2 AT274435 FUSE 1 (SPARE FUSES)
3 AT274393 FUSE 2 02 AMP
4 AT274412 FUSE 2 20 AMP
5 AT274406 FUSE 3 05 AMP
6 AT274395 FUSE 5 08 AMP
7 AT274407 FUSE 3 10 AMP
8 AT274405 FUSE 3 16 AMP
9 AT274415 FUSE 2 25 AMP

10 AT274249 EYEBOLT 3 (FOR CAB REMOVAL)
11 AT274481 KEY 1 (DOOR KEY)(12MM)
12 AT275202 ADAPTER FITTING 1
13 AT317444 HOSE 1 (INCLUDES AT275202)
14 AT263586 HOSE 2 (JUMP HOSES FOR MACHINE TOWING)
15 AT275807 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (DUO CONE REFILLING HOSE)(USE ONLY)
16 AT277194 FITTING 1
17 ........ ADAPTER FITTING 1 (SUB FOR AT319308) (SERVICE WITH ASSEMBLY

AT275807)
18 AT264907 QUICK COUPLER 1
19 AT274182 FITTING 1
20 AT275808 ADAPTER FITTING 1 (DUO CONE SEAL CAVITY DRAIN HOSE) (USE ONLY)
21 AT275228 HOSE 1
22 AT274265 HOSE CLAMP 1
23 AT218866 FITTING 1
24 AT274777 HOSE 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (16-DEC-05) 2005-3
PN=499



2163-11
VEHICLE MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 21

HYDRAULIC LINES AND HOSES 2163
MAIN HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT265190 COMPRESSION SPRING 4
2 AT280136 PLATE 4
3 AT300832 VALVE SPOOL 2 -006199 (BOOM RAISE/LOWER AND BUCKET TILT)

AT266087 VALVE SPOOL 2 006200- (BOOM RAISE/LOWER AND BUCKET TILT)
4 AT280144 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 1 -006199

AT266091 PISTON 1 006200-
5 AT280145 PLUG 1 -006199

AT266092 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 1 006200-
6 AT278405 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 3 (CIRCUIT RELIEF VALVE) (INCLUDES AT280153)

AT278399 SEAL KIT 1 (NOT ILLUSTRATED) (SEAL KIT FOR AT278405)
7 LW7369482 FITTING PLUG 4 -006803 (SUB FOR AT280137)

AT316496 VALVE 4 006804-
8 AT280133 COVER 4
9 19M7768 SCREW 8 M6 X 16

10 AT300830 SOLENOID VALVE 1 (FLOAT) (INCLUDES AT280153)
AT280154 GASKET KIT 1 (NOT ILLUSTRATED) (SEAL KIT)

11 AT265102 PLUG 2 -006199
AT266090 PLUG 2 006200-

12 AT280143 CHECK VALVE 2 (CHECK VALVE)
13 LW7369482 FITTING PLUG 1 -006199 (SUB FOR AT280137)

AT266088 PLUG 1 006200-
14 AT280147 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE 1 (SYSTEM RELIEF VALVE) (INCLUDES AT280151)

AT280151 SEAL KIT 1 (NOT ILLUSTRATED) (SEAL KIT FOR AT280147)
15 AT266093 PISTON 1
16 AT280148 SOLENOID VALVE 1 (FLOAT) (INCLUDES AT280153 AND AT311707)

AT311707 SOLENOID 1 (NOT ILLUSTRATED) (INCLUDED IN AT280148)
AT280153 GASKET KIT 1 (NOT ILLUSTRATED) (SEAL KIT) (INCLUDED IN

AT280148)
17 AT280138 FITTING 2
18 AT280140 SPRING 2
19 AT280139 PLUNGER 2
20 AT280142 PLUG 1 -006199

AT266089 SELF-LOCKING SCREW 1 006200-
21 AT311439 CONTROL VALVE 1 (SUB FOR AT266086 AND AT274375)
22 AT265062 CAP SCREW 4 -006199

AT266094 CAP SCREW 4 006200-
23 AT265660 WASHER 4
24 AT265131 COVER 1
25 AT263581 O-RING KIT 1 -006199

AT266096 O-RING KIT 1 006200- (INCLUDES ALL SEALS IN KEY 26)
26 AT196491 O-RING KIT 1 -006199

AT266096 O-RING KIT 1 006200- (INCLUDES ALL SEALS IN KEY 25)
27 AT265103 PLUG 1
28 AT265104 PLUG 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (16-DEC-05) 2163-11
PN=509



3102-7
LOADER 31

BUCKET (INCLUDING TEETH) 3102
STANDARD BUCKET WEARPLATES

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT276660 WEAR PLATE 1
2 AT276661 WEAR PLATE 1
3 AT276662 WEAR PLATE 1
4 AT276663 WEAR PLATE 2
5 AT276664 WEAR PLATE 1
6 AT276665 WEAR PLATE 2
7 AT276666 WEAR PLATE 1
8 AT276667 WEAR PLATE 1
9 AT276668 WEAR PLATE 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (20-AUG-01) 3102-7
PN=519



3115-3
LOADER 31

CONTROLS LINKAGE 3115
PILOT CONTROLLER AND FITTINGS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT274638 FITTING 1
2 AT274796 ELBOW FITTING 1
3 AT274794 TEE FITTING 1
4 AT274803 COUPLING 1
5 AT261740 FERRULE 2 (SUB FOR AT274523)
6 AT261739 TUBE NUT 2
7 AT218872 TEE FITTING 1
8 AT218871 ELBOW FITTING 1
9 AT218837 FITTING 5

10 AT275506 HYDR./PILOT CONTROL VALVE 1 -006199 (STANDARD BUCKET) (COMPONENTS ON FOLLOWING
PAGES)

AT304503 HYDR./PILOT CONTROL VALVE 1 006200- (STANDARD BUCKET) (SUB FOR AT266098)
(COMPONENTS ON FOLLOWING PAGES)

AT278513 HYDR./PILOT CONTROL VALVE 1 (FOUR IN ONE)BUCKET W/SWITICH, (COMPONENTS ON
FOLLOWING PAGES)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (16-DEC-05) 3115-3
PN=529



3143-7
LOADER 31

MOVEABLE FRAME 3143
BUCKET CYLINDER, OIL LINES AND CLAMPS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT276586 BRACKET 1
2 AT276717 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 -006251

AT303783 CYLINDER 1 006252-
3 AT276588 U-BOLT 2
4 AT275211 CAP 2
5 AT218851 O-RING 2
6 19M7943 CAP SCREW 8 M12 X 90
7 AT276587 OIL LINE 2
8 AT276589 BRACKET 2
9 14M7166 LOCK NUT 4 M8

10 AT276185 CLAMP 4
11 AT274761 PLATE 2
12 19M7479 CAP SCREW 2 M10 X 80
13 AT276590 PLATE 1
14 19M8183 CAP SCREW 2 M10 X 90
15 AT198498 FIELD INSTALLATION KIT 1 (WHOLE GOODS) (TILT GUARD KIT) (NOT

ILLUSTRATED)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (25-MAY-06) 3143-7
PN=539



3163-11
LOADER 31

LINES, HOSES & FITTINGS 3163
BOOM LIFT CYLINDER HOSE GUARD (SERIAL NO. 005447- )

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT304606 COVER 1
2 AT304607 STRAP 4
5 24H1272 WASHER 4 9/16" X 1-1/4" X 1/4"
6 19M7073 CAP SCREW 2 M12 X 50
7 14M7275 NUT 4 M12

11 19M7415 CAP SCREW 2 M12 X 130
12 AT279866 CLAMP 1
13 AT304609 SUPPORT 1
14 AT275979 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 2
15 AT304610 BRACKET 1 (RUBBER)
16 AT304611 PLATE 1
17 19M7402 CAP SCREW 4 M10 X 25, (SUB FOR 19M7167)
18 24M7028 WASHER 4 10.500 X 20 X 2 MM
19 AT304612 PLATE 1

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (13-JUL-06) 3163-11
PN=549



3163-23
LOADER 31

LINES, HOSES & FITTINGS 3163
FRONT AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC LINES, HOSES AND CLAMPS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT278652 LINE 2
2 19M7875 CAP SCREW 8 M10 X 70, (SUB FOR 19M7328)
3 AT278613 HYDRAULIC HOSE - FABRICATE 1
4 AT278612 HYDRAULIC HOSE - FABRICATE 1
5 LW10286360 FLANGE 8 (SUB FOR AT218503, THIS APPLICATION)
6 AT218851 O-RING 4
7 19M7496 CAP SCREW 16 M12 X 45
8 AT277868 PLUG 2
9 AT276185 CLAMP 8

10 AT274761 PLATE 4
.. AT264532 KIT 1 (WHOLE GOODS) (HYDRAULIC LINES FOR FRONT

ATTACHMENTS) (INCLUDES ALL COMPONENTS
NECESSARY TO ADD FRONT AUXILIARY
HYDRAULICS) (ALSO INCLUDE AT194074
AUXILIARY HYDRAULIC CONTROLS FOR FRONT
ATTACHMENTS)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (04-JAN-06) 3163-23
PN=559



3165-7
LOADER 31

HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS 3165
MULTI-PURPOSE BUCKET CYLINDER COMPONENTS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT218839 SEAL 4
2 AT219295 BUSHING 2
3 AT278627 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER BARREL 1
4 AT219273 LUBRICATION FITTING 2
5 AT278489 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ROD 1
6 AT278591 CAP SCREW 9 M12 X 70
7 LW9600923 BEARING 1 (SUB FOR AT278631)
8 AT278364 SNAP RING 1
9 AT278628 PISTON 1

10 AT278588 NUT 1
11 AT278658 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 1 (COMPLETE)
13 ........ PISTON RING 2 ( AT278499 NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
14 AT313848 O-RING 1
15 AT313853 SEALING RING 1
16 ........ PISTON RING 1 ( AT278602 NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
17 AT278630 SEAL KIT 1
21 ........ BEARING 1 ( LW9600924 NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
22 LW7006262 RAIL 2 (GUIDE RING)
23 LW10097242 BACK-UP RING 1
24 LW10099923 O-RING 1
25 ........ SCRAPER RING 1 ( AT319250 NO LONGER AVAILABLE) (SUB TO

AT300536)
26 LW7010666 SEAL 1
27 AT313851 O-RING 2
28 ........ O-RING 1 ( AT278597 NO LONGER AVAILABLE) (SUB TO

AT300536)
29 ........ SEAL 1
30 AT278629 SEAL KIT 1
31 AT265552 WASHER 9

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (13-JUL-06) 3165-7
PN=569



4263-3
GROUND CONDITIONING TOOL 42

LINES, HOSES, AND FITTTINGS 4263
HYDRAULIC HOSES AND FITTINGS, THREE SHANK RIPPER

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT264638 CAP SCREW 2 M16 X 20, (SUB FOR AT218440, THIS
APPLICATION)

2 24H1380 WASHER 2 11/16" X 1-3/4" X 0.194"
3 AT278648 PIN 2
4 AT275211 CAP 4 DUST CAP
5 LW10290520 O-RING 4 (SUB FOR AT274678)
6 LW10286359 FLANGE FITTING 8 (SUB FOR AT274302, THIS APPLICATION)
7 19M7550 CAP SCREW 16 M10 X 35
8 AT278439 HYDRAULIC HOSE - FABRICATE 2
9 19M8539 CAP SCREW 8 -005969 M8 X 90, BLOCK

10 LW10290520 O-RING 4 -005969 (SUB FOR AT274678)
11 AT278659 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 2 (COMPONENTS ON A SEPARATE PAGE)
12 AT278580 RETAINER 1
13 R113500 WASHER 3
14 19M7610 CAP SCREW 3 M20 X 40
15 AT278647 TUBE 1 -005969 HYDRAULIC, LEFT CYLINDER
16 AT276016 SCREW 8 -005969 M10 X 75
17 AT278438 HYDRAULIC HOSE - FABRICATE 2
18 AT278533 RETAINER 1
19 AT278368 CAP SCREW 2 M30 X 50
20 AT278646 LINE 1 -005969 HYDRAULIC, RIGHT CYLINDER
39 AT304095 JUNCTION BLOCK 1 005970- LEFT
40 AT304105 JUNCTION BLOCK 1 005970- RIGHT
41 AT304751 LINE 2 005970-
42 LW10290520 O-RING 6 005970- (SUB FOR AT274678)
43 19M8081 CAP SCREW 8 005970- M10 X 80
44 19M8539 CAP SCREW 8 005970- M8 X 90
45 AT304752 PLATE 2 005970-
47 AT218491 FITTING 2 005970-
48 AT304111 SLEEVE FITTING 2 005970-
49 AT304109 TUBE NUT 2 005970-

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (19-OCT-06) 4263-3
PN=579



4265-3
GROUND CONDITIONING TOOL 42

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 4265
RIPPER CYLINDER COMPONENT PARTS

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY. SERIAL NO. REMARKS

1 AT274640 SEAL 4
2 AT274648 PIPE PLUG 1
3 AT276413 BUSHING 2
4 AT219273 LUBRICATION FITTING 2
5 AT278626 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER BARREL 1
6 AT274097 NUT 1
7 AT274102 SNAP RING 1
8 AT278625 ROD 1
9 19M8350 CAP SCREW 9 M16 X 85

10 AT304753 HYDR. CYLINDER ROD GUIDE 1 (SUB FOR AT278661)
........ GREASE 1 ( AT315965 NLA)
........ RUST INHIBITOR 1 ( AT315966 NLA)

11 AT275360 PISTON 1 (INCLUDES O-RING)

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (13-JUL-06) 4265-3
PN=589



00II-5
755C CRAWLER LOADER

NUMERICAL INDEX - CONTINUED

PART NO. KEY PAGE PART NO. KEY PAGE PART NO. KEY PAGE
AT274012 8 1011-3 AT274113 17 0360-21 AT274219 9 1810-9
AT274018 10 0404-5 AT274115 5 0401-3 AT274220 6 3115-7
AT274019 6 1816-3 AT274116 14 1813-11 AT274223 40 1830-5
AT274024 9 0510-3 AT274117 3 0360-9D AT274224 19 1674-9
AT274024 2 0510-3B AT274118 21 0360-19 AT274224 25 1674-11
AT274026 6 0423-3 AT274119 3 0962-3 AT274224 7 1674-13
AT274027 12 0403-3 AT274120 2 0401-3 AT274224 16 1810-13
AT274027 7 0413-3 AT274123 20 0564-3 AT274225 8 1674-23
AT274029 5 0402-7 AT274127 13 0315-7 AT274226 4 1011-3
AT274029 3 0521-3 AT274127 2 3163-17 AT274228 6 0962-7
AT274030 2 0401-5 AT274127 2 4263-9 AT274229 3 1810-13
AT274030 12 0407-13 AT274135 11 0402-7 AT274232 9 0531-3
AT274030 15 0407-13 AT274140 18 3143-5 AT274233 3 0869-3
AT274030 13 0413-7 AT274140 10 3165-13 AT274233 11 2004-3
AT274030 2 0413-9 AT274141 2 0360-3 AT274234 74 0360-51
AT274030 8 0505-5 AT274141 20 0360-3 AT274234 19 0360-53
AT274033 5 0433-5 AT274141 6 0360-3B AT274235 9 0201-3
AT274035 4 0429-5 AT274141 20 0360-3B AT274237 11 0416-3
AT274036 2 0404-5 AT274141 5 0420-9 AT274237 3 0416-5
AT274037 1 0418-7 AT274141 16 0515-3 AT274247 20 0413-11
AT274040 11 0433-5 AT274142 1 0413-5 AT274247 8 0420-5
AT274041 14 0404-5 AT274142 4 0419-3 AT274247 8 0420-7
AT274042 2 0521-5 AT274150 4 1740-7 AT274247 16 0420-9
AT274043 13 0404-5 AT274155 2 0422-3 AT274247 50 0452-5
AT274044 3 0404-5 AT274155 3 0429-3 AT274247 7 0510-3
AT274045 17 0402-7 AT274158 14 1813-7 AT274247 3 0510-3B
AT274047 14 0360-9D AT274165 7 0962-3 AT274249 10 2005-3
AT274047 27 0360-15 AT274165 9 1011-3 AT274250 4 0401-3
AT274051 8 0962-5 AT274165 31 1674-23 AT274252 42 0360-15
AT274052 5 0407-17 AT274165 11 2001-3 AT274252 17 1832-3
AT274053 8 1812-5 AT274169 1 0360-41 AT274254 8 0521-3
AT274056 29 2001-3 AT274170 39 0360-33 AT274256 16 1674-9
AT274058 11 1830-9 AT274170 13 0360-41 AT274256 22 1674-11
AT274059 16 1674-15 AT274170 10 0360-59 AT274256 4 1674-13
AT274059 19 1674-17 AT274170 11 2164-5 AT274256 34 1812-7
AT274063 22 1814-15 AT274170 13 2164-5 AT274261 12 0402-7
AT274064 6 1812-11 AT274170 12 3163-29 AT274265 1 0510-5
AT274064 15 1913-3 AT274171 13 0531-3 AT274265 59 0510-5B
AT274064 12 3163-3 AT274177 11 1812-11 AT274265 2 1830-3
AT274066 14 0531-3 AT274181 5 0260-3 AT274265 22 2005-3
AT274067 5 0404-5 AT274182 71 0360-51 AT274267 15 0510-7B
AT274067 11 0418-3 AT274182 16 0360-53 AT274267 9 0515-5
AT274067 14 0418-9 AT274182 19 2005-3 AT274267 18 0531-3
AT274071 4 0433-5 AT274185 6 1812-9 AT274270 1 0133-3
AT274076 7 3165-3 AT274187 6 1674-9 AT274270 2 1740-3
AT274087 3 0360-19 AT274187 5 1674-11 AT274273 18 0515-3
AT274087 3 0360-21 AT274188 3 1812-11 AT274273 35 1913-3
AT274087 3 0422-3 AT274190 1 1676-3 AT274275 7 0417-3
AT274088 15 0417-3 AT274191 5 0510-7 AT274278 5 0407-11
AT274090 6 0413-15 AT274194 30 0360-35 AT274279 11 0409-5
AT274090 9 0417-3 AT274195 31 0360-35 AT274279 4 0418-3
AT274091 21 0201-5 AT274196 26 0360-15 AT274281 2 3163-15B
AT274094 14 0360-15 AT274196 7 0360-37 AT274281 21 4263-9
AT274094 3 0418-9 AT274199 11 1812-5 AT274284 23 0417-3
AT274094 20 1812-11 AT274207 17 0360-3B AT274285 15 0402-7
AT274095 13 1812-5 AT274207 24 0510-9D AT274286 48 0452-5
AT274096 9 0404-7 AT274207 28 0510-9D AT274286 6 0510-3
AT274097 6 4265-3 AT274207 17 2164-5 AT274286 8 0510-3B
AT274100 14 1812-11 AT274209 4 1810-11 AT274290 20 0429-3
AT274101 7 0201-3 AT274209 6 1810-11 AT274291 2 0429-3
AT274102 7 4265-3 AT274211 12 1921-3 AT274292 2 0402-3
AT274103 12 3165-3 AT274212 27 2001-3 AT274293 25 0417-3
AT274103 8 3165-5 AT274213 3 1678-3 AT274294 6 0402-3
AT274106 3 0409-7 AT274213 33 1830-5 AT274295 2 0403-3
AT274108 14 0201-5 AT274215 20 1816-3 AT274296 9 0423-3
AT274111 8 2164-3 AT274217 5 1830-9 AT274296 16 1832-3
AT274113 20 0360-19 AT274218 2 1830-9 AT274297 23 1832-3

755C CRAWLER LOADER PC2887 (19-OCT-06) 00II-5
PN=599



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=John+Deere+755C+CRAWLER+LOADER+PARTS+MANUAL

